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Executive
Summary

here is no question healthcare

organizations are investing in digital
marketing at a rapid pace. But it isn’t always
easy to know where to invest. We often
have to look outside the healthcare industry
to inform these important decisions.

That's why Geonetric began surveying

the industry back in 2005. This year

we partnered with leading publication
eHealthcare Strategy & Trends to
enhance this go-to resource for healthcare
marketers. We heard from more than 170
healthcare marketing leaders representing
164 different organizations.

The results offer more than just an industry
benchmark. We've uncovered insights into
what makes some organizations’ digital

marketing efforts more successful than others.

At the end of the day, what you really want
to know is if your organization is ahead or
behind—and what to do to stay ahead or
catch up.

We have those answers for you, and so
much more.

Are you a leader or a laggard?

We’ve segmented the respondents into
leaders, average and laggards. (Check out
the Using the Data section to determine
where your organization falls.) Here are
some key insights to help you understand
where you're at now and how to evolve.

Leaders are efficient and execute like pros
but are challenged to prove ROI.

What keeps leaders ahead is their ability to
execute. Leading organizations’ larger size
gives them greater efficiencies. But while
larger organizations have more staff and larger
budgets overall, it’s not a linear relationship.
Relative to their size, they actually tend to
spend less and have fewer staff.

Leaders are able to have dedicated staff in
many areas. They either budget for expertise
through partnerships or employ specialists
directly for design, content, digital marketing,
search engine optimization (SEO), or other
complex disciplines. Having access to

deep expertise in these areas makes a big
difference. We often see that having two
specialized resources is more than twice as
effective as having one generalist.

But leaders aren’t without obstacles.

Like all segments, budget is a top
impediment. Beyond budget, leaders
report the inability to measure ROI and
inadequate reporting as their top barriers.
Leaders will need to look beyond just
reporting on digital and start tying digital
and operational metrics together. Breaking
down silos, building relationships with other
departments, and freely exchanging data
can help them get there.

Average organizations aren’t content to
stay average, but time and staff constraints
are holding them back.

In past surveys, a few patterns have always
held true. Leaders generally spent more
overall. They were more sophisticated in
their planning and strategy. They were
better at tracking their successes. This
year, that all changed.



Average organizations aren’t satisfied with
where they are. They’re spending more
relative to size, are more sophisticated at
integrating digital into their overall strategy,
are more sophisticated in their social media
strategy, and are adding website capabilities
more aggressively than other groups.

With all of that going on, the average
group feels their small-staff capacity more
acutely than the others. In fact, average
organizations reported limited time as a
barrier more than twice as often as their
leader and laggard counterparts. To
overcome this, average organizations will
need to start saying “no” to traditional
marketing tactics that aren’t providing value,
or outsource more specialized tasks to
agencies and partners.

Laggards feel comfortable with social
media but need additional expertise to
compete in other areas.

Social media is the only area where a
significant group of laggards feel positive
about the work they are doing. They report
struggling with more specialized tactics
such as website design and SEO, and that
makes sense since they also cite inadequate
skills and training as their biggest obstacles.
Laggards also tend to have smaller teams
and lack budget, which makes it harder

for them to partner externally or invest in
learning the needed skills.

To become more competitive, laggards

will need to find a way to access expertise
around web design and development,
content, and SEO. This could come through
more strategic hires, fighting for training
budget, or working with outside partners.

Your partner’s point of view

We also surveyed these partners to
understand their perspective on the state of
the industry and what’s important for their
clients’ future success. What quickly came
to light was a different view of the obstacles
faced by healthcare marketers.

While health systems overwhelmingly say
that lack of budget and time get in the way,
vendors and agencies indicate a lack of
effective strategy and internal buy-in as the
primary barriers. Perhaps by strengthening
strategy and gaining buy-in, health systems
will be able to overcome their budget issues
and hire more staff.

What other insights will you gain?

This guide will help you not only benchmark
your organization and see where you
currently stand, but also pick up some
insights of your own as you review the data.

As you plan for 2017 and beyond, | know
these survey results will help you make
smart decisions about your current and
future digital initiatives.

3 A

Ben Dillon
Chief Strategy Officer
Geonetric
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Using the Data

No two healthcare organizations are the same, but to help you most effectively compare your
organization and evaluate your efforts, we’ve segmented the data in two ways.

Leaders and Laggards

By segmenting the data by organizations that are leading the pack and those that are

falling behind, we can identify the investments and activities of those that are dominating
digital marketing. For this survey, we asked respondents if they were ahead or behind in
these seven key areas: website design, website content, social media, content marketing,
SEO, digital advertising, and website features and functionality. Then, we subtracted the
number of “Behinds” from the number of “Aheads” selected. You can also use this formula to
determine where you fall:

« Leaders—Self-selected that they are ahead of their competition in digital marketing
efforts (Net Ahead-Behind > 1, 16.6% of respondents)

« Average—(Net Ahead-Behind between 1 and -1, 41.5% of respondents)

» Laggards—Self-selected that they are behind their competition in digital marketing
efforts (Net Ahead-Behind < -1, 19.8% of respondents)

Size

Survey respondents self-selected a category that best represented their organization.l"
From those answers, we grouped respondents into the following three categories:

« Large—Large health systems with a very large geographical area. In our survey this
translates to multi-hospital health systems with an average of 926 beds.

« Medium—Organizations with a limited footprint in a specific geographical area.
In our survey this translates to community hospitals, single-hospital health systems,
and specialty hospitals with an average of 314 beds.

« Small—Localized inpatient, outpatient and specialty care organizations. In our survey
this translates to critical access hospitals, medical groups or physician practices, and
outpatient care centers with an average of 81 beds.

[11 Many organizations near the boundaries placed themselves in a larger or smaller group. In some cases, we moved respondents
to a more appropriate peer group or assigned them to a group if they didn’t identify one.



Distribution for Leader/Laggard

50
45
40
35
30
25
Laggards Leaders
20
Average

15
10
5
o

-7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 (0] 1 2 g 4 5 6 7

c o o
Respondent Organization Type
Multi-hospital health system 86 Large
Other 4
Specialty system 5
Medium
Single-hospital health system 24
Community hospital 21
Outpatient care center 5
Medical group or physician practice 1 Small
Critical access hospital 15
Vendor/Consultant 46 Vendor
0 20 40 60 80 100

*Note: A small number of respondents were re-categorized when placed in the small/medium/large groupings.
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Leaders vs. Laggards

The question behind the leader/laggard segmentation asks respondents where their
organization is ahead or behind the competition in seven key digital marketing areas.

Leaders

Since the leader/laggard segments are defined by the number of items where the organization

is ahead or behind, it’s no surprise that leaders report doing better in these areas overall.

Leaders, like the other two segments, report they are most successful with social media efforts.
Even leaders lack confidence in their website’s features and functionality.

Website design

Website content

Social media

Content marketing

Search engine optimization

Digital advertising

Website features and functionality

None

-60%

Ahead/Behind—Leaders

-4%

-4%

-7%

-11%

-7%

-11%

-25%

-43%

-40% -20%

Behind Ahead

52%

52%

48%

20% 40% 60%

71%

71%

71%

68%

80%
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https://twitter.com/home?status=Learn%20why%20healthcare%20leaders%20lack%20confidence%20in%20their%20website's%20features%20and%20functionality.%20http%3A//geonetric.com/survey/%20%23hcmktg%20%23hcldr
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/
https://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/&title=2017%20Healthcare%20Marketing%20Insights&summary=Even%20healthcare%20leaders%20lack%20confidence%20in%20their%20website's%20features%20and%20functionality.%20Learn%20what%20this%20means%20for%20your%20healthcare%20marketing%20strategy%20in%202017.&source=

Average

Average respondents report having the most success with social media and website design,

with less confidence in SEO.

Website design

Website content

Social media

Content marketing

Search engine optimization
Digital advertising

Website features and functionality

None

Ahead/Behind—Average

-24%

-24%

-20%

-25%

-30%

-16%

-9%

-13%

-16%

-20% -10% 0%

Behind Ahead

10%

21%

13%

18%

15%

16%

20%

22%

27%

30%

40%

40%

50%



Laggards

Laggards report very little success in any of the key areas and see themselves especially
lacking in website features and functionality, and all the areas around content. Social media is
the only area where a significant group of laggards feel positive about the work they are doing.

Ahead/Behind—Laggards

Website design

Website content

Social media

Content marketing

Search engine optimization
Digital advertising

Website features and functionality

None

-100%

-49%

-53%

-37%

-69%

-53%

-37%

-76%

-80% -60% -40%

Behind Ahead

6%

8%

27%

2%

0%

4%

0%

0%

-20% 0% 20% 40% 60%

67%

80%
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Team Structure

When asked where the digital marketing team lives, with the marketing team or separately,

55% indicated that they have a centralized team, meaning digital lives on the marketing team.

When looking at the responses by segments, it becomes clear that a majority of leaders and
average-sized organizations are centrally organized. Laggards, with small teams overall, tend

to be solo performers or hybrids.

Stronger players are more likely to have consolidated traditional marketing and digital teams.

Team Structure

Centralized—Part of a single marketing team
for our organization

I’'m a team of one

Hybrid—Mostly part of a single team, with individual
contributors elsewhere in the organization

Dedicated—We have a single, separate digital
marketing team

Decentralized—Part of several marketing
teams across our organization

4%

14%

13%

1%

Other 3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Others included:
» We hire a digital marketing « Primarily outsourced through » Centralized team for the
agency. vendors or agencies. whole continuum.
. Team of one that works with - In the process of expanding « No one person dedicated
an agency. to a dedicated team. Right to digital.

now, team of 1.

55%

60%

n=171

12



30%

20%

10%

0%

Overall Team Size

When looking at number of full-time equivalents (FTEs) that are part of a core digital
marketing team, the overall average is 3.62. The distribution tells a bit of a different story,
with a median of two. Half of organizations actually have one or two FTEs, with a few
organizations on the high-end having very large teams.

How many full-time equivalents (FTEs) are part of your digital marketing team?

28%

n=168
Mean = 3.62
Median =2

Maximum = 46

21%

12%
11%

8% 8%

4%
2%

5%

0 1to.9 1t0 1.9 2t02.9 3t03.9 4t04.9 5 6to 10

11 or more
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Team Size by Organization

When it comes to staffing and size of organizations, it’s not surprising that large organizations
employ more staff than small, with small having 1.63 FTEs and large having 4.76, on average.

How many full-time equivalents (FTEs) are part of your digital marketing team?

5.00 4.76
4.50
4.00
3.50
3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
1.00

0.50

0.00

Large (n=85) Medium (n=52) Small (n=31)



Team Size by Leader/Laggard

Overall, average and laggards have similar staffing levels. Leaders are staffing in a more
aggressive way, having five FTEs on average dedicated to digital.

How many full-time equivalents (FTEs) are part of your digital marketing team?

6.00

5.02

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00
Leader (n=29) Average (n=88) Laggard (n=49)



Team Size per Bed

When looking at staffing by a per bed basis, large organizations report one digital FTE for

every 398 beds, medium have one for every 176 beds and small have one for every 87

beds. In other words, small organizations have nearly 5x the number of staff of their larger

counterparts relative to their size.

Leaders also have fewer staff per bed. Leaders report one digital FTE per 327 beds, average
organizations report one for every 282 beds, and laggards have one for every 209 beds.

Average of Beds per Staff Member

Laggard

Average

Leader

Average of Beds per Staff Member

Small

Medium

Large

208.87

281.84

32740

86.57

17615

398.28

16
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https://twitter.com/home?status=Small%20organizations%20staff%205x%20the%20number%20of%20marketers%20than%20their%20larger%20counterparts.%20http%3A//geonetric.com/survey%20%23hcmktg%20%23hcldr%20%23hcsm
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/
https://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/&title=2017%20Healthcare%20Marketing%20Insights&summary=Relative%20to%20number%20of%20beds,%20small%20organizations%20have%20nearly%20five%20times%20the%20number%20of%20staff%20of%20their%20larger%20counterparts.%20&source=Geonetric%20Healthcare%20Marketing%20Survey

Staffing Outlook

Hiring trends are fairly consistent amongst leaders, average, and laggards.

What do you expect to happen to the number of FTEs dedicated to digital marketing in the next 12 months?

Laggard (n=49)

Average (n=89)

Leader (n=31)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

" Increase ' Remain the same B Decrease

18



100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%
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Staff Roles & Hiring

Significant hiring is planned for content marketing (21%), writing or editing (18%), social media
(17%), and CRM (17%). These roles are also gaining the most new staff among organizations

that already have at least one FTE. CRM-related hiring will be significant as only 11% have an
FTE dedicated to CRM today on the digital team.

Leaders are more likely to already have dedicated staff in the areas of social media (+44%),
content marketing (+29%), and analytics (+25%) than laggards. The roles handled in-house
are similar among the three groups.

In-house Staffing by Role

88%
ya
80% 2
A L19% 7%
- 70% . 68% [ 68% /65%
Oy
In 62%
-
8% 1%
- 1% - - 33%
o 5%
7% 7% 3% L A%
- N
36% 35% e 4% 1% T
22% 24% 22% 2%
2o 16% 16%
9%
Social media Content Web writing Analytics Leadership/ Design Digital Email or SEO Web CRM
marketing or editing management advertising marketing development

Have FTE, Not Hiring

Have FTE, Hiring

= No FTE, Hiring

automation

Performed In-house

19



e,

S

JVVO

N
N\

Only 1% of respondents
have an F N the
digital marketing team
dedicatec ~RM today.

WE f Nin



https://twitter.com/home?status=Only%2011%25%20of%20healthcare%20digital%20marketing%20teams%20have%20a%20full-time%20employee%20dedicated%20to%20CRM.%20http%3A//geonetric.com/survey%20%23hcmktg%20%23hcldr%20%23hcsm
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/
https://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/&title=Staffing%20for%20CRM%20in%20Healthcare%20Marketing&summary=Only%2011%25%20of%20healthcare%20digital%20marketing%20teams%20have%20a%20full-time%20employee%20dedicated%20to%20CRM.%20&source=Geonetric%20Healthcare%20Marketing%20Survey

External Resources

Leaders, despite having the largest teams, outsource most aggressively. This is particularly
true in online strategy, user experience, digital advertising and social media. This supports

the general split of investment with a small portion of every dollar invested going to staff

rather than non-staff expenses.

Which do you purchase externally?

Digital advertising

Web development or system integration

Marketing campaigns

Content management system (CMS)

Design

Search engine optimization (SEO)

Local search or business listings management

Customer relationship management (CRM)

Analytics

Writing or editing

Email or marketing automation

User experience or usability testing

Content marketing strategy

Social media

Online strategy

Accessibility compliance

Project management

B Laggard (n=47)

55%

41%

I 28%

28%
4%

I 15%

16%
45%

I 19%
1

7%
28%

. 15%
13%

31%

I 15%
9%

s 6%

11%.

%
6%

0%

7%

10%

Average (n=88)

38%

24%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Leader (n=29)

76%

80%

21



External Partnerships

While quality, results, price, service, healthcare experience and personality fit are important
to all, leaders value some characteristics more than laggards, particularly fit (+22%), results

(+20%), technical capabilities (+17%), and reputation (+17%).

Most Important When Choosing a Digital Partner

/- 97%

/ S T7%

[ TA% - T1% 70%

2%
0%

Leader (n=31) N Laggard (n=46)



Outside Contributions

Most organizations have only a small group (1-5) outside of their core team that contributes to
activities such as authoring content, updating physician listings, and managing events.

The number of content contributors is related more to organization size than if the organization
is a leader or a laggard. Forty-three percent of small organizations have no content contributors
outside of their core digital marketing team and 16% of large organizations have more than 11.

Outside of your digital marketing team, how many FTEs contribute to the content on your
website (e.g. author content, update physician listings, manage events, etc.)?

100%

90%
80%
O,
795 59% 62%
60% .
50% >0%
° 43%
40%
)
30% 23%
20% 17% 16%
1%
10% e
6 4% 3% 3%
0% [ | | I | __|
None 1-5 6-10 11+
Large (n=87) Medium (n=53) B Small (n=30)

23
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Average Annual Investment

Both leaders and large organizations spend more overall, with 13% of leaders and 9% of large
organizations spending over $1 million on digital marketing annually.

Annual Average Investment in Digital Marketing (Without Staff)

Laggard (n=49) 35% 24% - 6% 6% 4%
Average(n=86) 28% 17% - 23% 10% 10%
Leader (n=30) 23% 13% - 30% 7% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
u
$50,000 $50,001 $100,001 $200,001 $500,001 Over
or less $100,000 $200,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
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Average Investment by Leader/Laggard

When looking at average total investment, leaders spend 19.9% more than laggards, or $109,063

more. And surprisingly, average organizations outspend leaders by 12.1%, or $79,336.

Laggard

Average

Leader

Average Total Investment by Leader/Laggard

$213,099 $334,992
$332,41 $404,079
$282,752 $374,402
$250,000 $500,000
Annual Investment without Staff Estimated Staff Investment

$750,000
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Average Investment by Size

Spending differences are larger amongst organizations of different sizes with large
organizations spending 162% more than small organizations.

Average Total Investment by Size

$4|12,483
Small $70,410
Medium $200,231 $327,202
Large $375,079 $292,088
$- $250,000 $500,000

Annual Investment without Staff Estimated Staff Investment

$750,000
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Investment per Bed by Leader/Laggard

Although leaders spend more overall, on a per-bed basis they spend less. This is likely due,
in part, to efficiency and economies of scale. Average organizations are spending far beyond
what might otherwise be expected. When looking at the investment mix, leaders only spend
14% more on staff than on external items like software, consultants, and vendor partners
while laggards spend 48% more.

Average Annual Investment per Bed
(With and without staff)

$1,400 $1.280

$1,200
$1,017
$1,000

$885

$800

$600 $578

$381 $396

$400

$200

Leader (n=22) Average (n=73) Laggard (n=39)

Without staff B With staff
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Investment per Bed by Size

This becomes even more apparent when segmenting by size. Large organizations spend
22% less on staff than external items; small and medium organizations spend 66% and 63%
more on staff than external items. Those seeing a decrease in their digital marketing budgets
are spending the most overall while spending the least externally on a per-bed basis. The
data seems to suggest that spending on staff is less efficient than spending externally.

Average Annual Investment per Bed
(With and without staff)

1,800
$ $1,647
$1,600

$1,400

$1.400
$1,200
$1,000

$800
$687 $625

$600 $527

$400 $386

$200

Large (n=67) Medium (n=48) Small (n=20)

Without staff B With staff
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Percentage of Budget Dedicated to Digital

Leaders spend 5% more of their marketing budget on digital than average organizations,
and 11% more than laggards. When segmenting by size, there is little variance between small,
medium, and large organizations, with small, medium, and large all averaging 21%, 23%, and
24% of their overall marketing budgets dedicated to digital respectively.

What percentage of your overall marketing budget is dedicated to digital marketing?
29%

24%

18%

0%

Leader (n=27) Average (n=80) Laggard (n=44)
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Digital Budget Forecasts

More than half of all marketing budgets are remaining consistent, while more than half of
all digital marketing budgets are increasing. Seventy percent of all organizations that are
losing overall marketing budget are still increasing digital budget. Very few organizations
will experience a decrease in their digital budgets in 2017, and those that do have very
large payrolls, likely due to increased staffing for a major redesign effort which won’t be

maintained over time.

Overall Marketing Budget

Decrease
Digital decrease 1.8%
Digital remain the same 1.8%
Digital increase 71%
10.7%

Remain the same

0.6%

25.4%

29.0%

55.0%

Increase

0.6%

3.6%

17.8%

21.9%

3.0%

30.8%

53.8%
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Agency Perspective: Digital Budget Forecasts

Agencies are even more bullish, with the belief that 76% of their clients’ digital marketing
budgets will increase.

Client’s Digital Marketing Budget

Increase 76%
Remain the same 22%
Decrease 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Top Digital Goals

When asked what top goals related to online initiatives they were focusing on, some
respondents connected digital goals to organizational goals, like improving patient
acquisition and increasing volume in key service lines. Others are focusing on systems
integration, particularly around CRM. The majority report more specific digital goals around
improving SEO, social media reach, or web content.
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Integrated Digital Strategy

Surprisingly, leaders aren’t better at integrated planning. Average organizations are far more
likely to integrate marketing plans for digital and traditional, with 47% reporting they almost
always approach things with a multi-channel strategy.

How frequently are your offline and online marketing activities planned together as an integrated strategy?

Leader (n=31) 3%

Average (n=87) 2%

Laggard (n=49) 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

" Never Seldom ' Sometimes [ Often B Almost Always
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Social Media Strategy

Leaders report more focused planning that includes multiple types of digital (social, content
marketing, email), while average organizations report plans that cover both offline and onlin
marketing, resulting in more sophisticated and integrated planning.

How do you plan social media strategy?

3%

Ad hoc or “plan as we go” 18%

T 39%
)
Plan, calendar or schedule that includes 22‘;6
only socialmedia L 20%
Oy
Plan that outlines social as well as content 16% 35%
marketing or email efforts _ 16%
. - 13%
Plan that covers both offline and digital 24%

channels, including social °

P 10%
Plan that includes social as well as 23%
advertising, SEO, content marketing or 16%
email efforts T 10%
0%
N/A—we don't use social media 1%
N 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
Leader (n=31) Average (n=88) B Laggard (n=49)

@

50%
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Digital Tracking

When it comes to tracking there is not that much variability between leaders, average, and
laggards, with a general tendency for leaders to track more aggressively. Leaders tend to
be a bit ahead of their average and laggard counterparts when it comes to engagement
and reach, but when it comes to ROI, leaders are no longer ahead. ROl is important to this
audience as we’ll see in a moment, but they have as big a challenge measuring ROI as
everyone else. All three segments report minimal tracking of lifetime customer value.

Which metrics do you consistently track?

- . 100%
Engagement—Visits, pageviews, downloads,

. 87%
clicks, shares °

88%

90%
85%
80%

Reach—Ad impressions, search engine rank,
social reach, followers

61%
Conversions—Online transactions, phone

N 54%
calls, form submissions

49%

32%
37%
33%

Return on Investment (ROI)—Online activity
connected to episodic revenue

0%
None—we don't consistently track metrics 6%
10%
10%

Lifetime Customer Value—Online activity 7%
‘o

connected to lifetime customer value I 29,
0

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Leader (n=31) Average (n=87) B Laggard (n=49)



Barriers to Digital Success

Perceived barriers vary greatly among segments. While lack of budget is most concerning
overall, average organizations are dramatically more concerned about lack of time.
Laggards tend to suffer from lack of skills and this prevents them from achieving success
particularly around analytics and reporting. Leaders alone tend to be concerned with ROI

and analytics reporting.

What is the single greatest barrier preventing your digital marketing efforts from being more successful?

28%

(o)
7% 26%

) 21%
20%

Leader (n=29)

Average (n=89)

=== | aggard (n=49)
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Agency Perspective: Barriers to Digital Success

Overall, healthcare organizations cited lack of time and budget as their biggest barriers to
progress, but the agencies and consultants that they work with tell a different story.

These partners see a lack of strategy, an overall lack of internal buy-in, and, to a lesser
extent, an inability to measure effectiveness or ROI as the underlying issues which stand in

the way of progress.

Biggest Barriers to Progress

(Comparing Agency/Vendors with Hospital/Health Systems)

Privacy or legal concerns

Inadequate tools or technology

Lack of effective strategy

Inadequate analytics & reporting

Unable to support online transactions with

offline operations

Unable to measure effectiveness or ROI

Inadequate skills or training

Lack of internal buy-in

Lack of time
Lack of budget
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
B Agencies/Vendors Hospitals/Health Systems

30%
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Content Marketing Tactics

The most-used content marketing tactics include video, articles on your website, email

marketing and in-person events. Leaders use nearly 50% more content marketing tactics

than laggards, particularly infographics (+47%), mobile apps (+30%), blogs (+28%), email
marketing (+28%), and interactive tools (+24%).

Which content marketing tactics do you use?

Videos 80%

Articles on your website 77%

87%
Email marketing or eNewsletters 75%

In-person events 68%

74%
Photos or illustrations 56%

Blogs 55%

Health calculators, risk assessments, or 65%
interactive tools N 21%

Print magazines 53%

71%
Infographics 48%

s
47%

Mobile apps 17%
PPS s 129~
. . . 29%
Webinars or online seminars 15‘?”
P 18%
Onli tati in slidesh 11% 23%
nline presentations in slideshows
P %
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Leader (n=31) Average (n=88) B Laggard (n=49)

100%
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Content Marketing Effectiveness

Overall, digital content marketing tactics tend to be more effective than traditional. For both

leaders and average organizations, videos and email marketing/eNewsletters are cited as

the most effective. Laggards have the most success with in-person events.

Which content marketing tactics do you find most effective?

Videos

Email marketing or eNewsletters

In-person events

Blogs

Articles on your website

Health calculators, risk assessments, or
interactive tools

Print magazines

Photos or illustrations

Infographics

Microsites

Mobile apps

Webinars or online seminars

Online presentations or slideshows

Leader (n=31)

61%
49%

P 43%

74%
48%

AR 29%

26%
37%

A" 49%

35%
26%

P 27%

39%
25%

P 24%

23%
23%

P 22%

24%

P 24%

16%

I 16%

26%

19%

R 1%

13%

P 12%

R 1%

20% 40% 60% 80%

Average (n=87) B Laggard (n=49)

100%
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Content Marketing ROI

All of the content marketing techniques we polled are in use more often than they’re
thought to be effective. The use-effectiveness gap is particularly large for articles on
website (+47%), photos and illustrations (+45%), microsites (+33), infographics (+33%),

and in-person events (+30%).

Content Marketing Gap Analysis: Use vs. Effectiveness
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Digital Advertising

The most commonly used digital advertising tactics across all segments are display or
banner ads, social media ads, and social media promoted posts. Leaders use more paid
advertising tactics than laggards, particularly video ads (+42%), mobile in-app ads (+30%),
and native advertising (+23%).

What types of paid digital advertising do you use?

Display or banner ads 84%
Social media ads 78%
Social media promoted posts 72%
Local websites (e.g., local newspaper/TV sites) 64%

Search engine ads 67%

Ads or featured listings on local search, map T———————e1%
or business listings sites 68%

Audio ads (e.g., Pandora, Spotify) 42% ko

Video ads (e.g., YouTube, Hulu) 31% ke

Native advertising (long-form paid content) 17% 399

Mobile in-app ads 15%
42%

Text-only ads on websites 8%

Content discovery networks (e.g., 0%
Outbrain, Taboola) 13%

None 2%
| don't know 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Laggard (n=49) Average (n=88) Leader (n=31)



Targeting

Targeting by audience, demographic and geography is seen commonly across all segments.

Leaders use nearly 50% more targeting methods and are more likely to use remarketing

(+38%), contextual targeting (+29%), behavioral targeting (+25%), and search keyword (+21%).

Which methods do you use for targeting digital advertising?

Audience targeting

87%
72%

A e9%

Demographic targeting

81%
68%

T 71%

Geo-targeting

71%
74%

T 63%

Search keyword

68%
59%

A 47%

Behavioral targeting

37%

A 33%

Remarketing/retargeting

36%

P 20%

Contextual targeting

P 16%
6%
| don't know 3%
10%
0% 10% 20%

Leader (n=31)

23%

30% 40%

Average (n=87)

58%

58%

45%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

B Laggard (n=49)

100%
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Website Features

Today, most healthcare websites offer basic functionality. When looking at a more advanced
set of high-profile features, it’s clear patient portal and responsive design have the highest
levels of adoption.

Leaders are significantly ahead in responsive design with 93% of leading organizations
reporting adoption. Leaders are also ahead in emerging marketing technologies such as
geo-targeting, A/B testing, and personalization.

Which of the following advanced features does your website currently have?

Patient portal 86%
87%

Responsive, mobile-friendly design 74%

Appointment scheduling 34% a3

Wait times 22%
Physician ratings and reviews 14%

CRM integration 16%

L . . I 0%
Telemedicine or virtual appointments - 17%

I 13%
Wait list for ER or urgent care g://o
A

. . 6%
Click to chat 100 17%

X N 4%
Geo-targeting 10%
23%

4%
A/B testing 11;1;4

Cost calculator or pricing ~ FEEGSG—_—_13%

o

transparency 10%

Virtual health coaching or W .

wellness programs 10%
M 2%
Personalization 5%
17%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B Laggard (n=48) Average (n=88) Leader (n=30)

93%

100%
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Website Feature Investment Priorities

When looking at features in more detail, almost half of all respondents report that they are
planning to add physician ratings and reviews in the next 12 months, followed by appointment
scheduling, CRM integration, and responsive design.

Adoption of Advanced Website Features
“Overall”

Responsive, mobile-friendly design
Patient portal

Appointment scheduling

Physician ratings and reviews

CRM integration

Telemedicine or virtual appointments
Wait list for ER or urgent care
Personalization

A/B testing

Cost calculator or pricing transparency
Wait times

Click to chat

Geo-targeting

Virtual health coaching or wellness programs

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Overall “Have” Overall “Adding”



42% of all respondents
0lan to add physicia
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the next 12 months.
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A/B Testing

When it comes to which website features and functionality will be getting the most attention
in the next 12 months, leaders alone will be making a big investment in website optimization
through A/B testing and personalization.

Adoption of Advanced Website Features

“Leaders”

Responsive, mobile-friendly design

Patient portal

Appointment scheduling

Physician ratings and reviews

CRM integration

Telemedicine or virtual appointments

Wait list for ER or urgent care

Personalization

A/B testing

Cost calculator or pricing transparency

Wait times

Click to chat

Geo-targeting

Virtual health coaching or wellness programs
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Have Today Planning to Add



Responsive Design

Laggards are looking to catch up on responsive design with 45% planning to add it in the next
year, which essentially means that almost all organizations will have moved to responsive by

the end of next year.

Use and Adoption of Advanced Website Features
“Laggards”

Responsive, mobile-friendly design

Patient portal

Appointment scheduling

Physician ratings and reviews

CRM integration

Telemedicine or virtual appointments

Wait list for ER or urgent care

Personalization

A/B testing

Cost calculator or pricing transparency

Wait times

Click to chat

Geo-targeting

Virtual health coaching or wellness programs

Have Today

0%

20% 40%

Planning to Add (n=38)

60%

80%

100%
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Agency Perspective: Feature Importance

When comparing adoption by healthcare organizations to what agencies think are

the most important features, it becomes clear that adoption for certain features, like
personalization, lags behind perceived importance. Appointment scheduling and physician
ratings and reviews are high-importance items that large numbers of health systems are
adopting this year. Personalization, CRM integration, pricing transparency and geo-targeting
are very high priorities for agencies, and there is a long way to go to close that gap between
perceived importance and adoption.

Feature Adoption vs. Importance
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Content Management Systems

WordPress is cited as the most used content management system (CMS), but it’s important
to note that only 37% of WordPress users have WordPress as their sole CMS solution. For
example, one respondent listed five different CMS solutions.

Which content management system(s) does your organization use?

WordPress

Geonetric VitalSite
Sitecore

Sharepoint

Drupal / Acquia

No CMS (hand-coded)
Influence Health / Convert
CareTech / CareWorks
Scorpion

Kentico

EpiServer / Ektron
Joomla

In10sity / inPower
CommonSpot

Adobe Experience Manager
Oracle WebCenter Sites
Open Text

AVIDCMS

| don't know

I 21%
21%

I 10%
19%
17%
— 8%
11%.

I 19%
4%
14%
- |
= 15%
10%
4%_ 13%

4%
4%
7%
e 7%
2%

5%

4%
2%

. 2%
2%
3%
. 2%
1%
2%
1%
3%
. 2%

1%
. 2%
. 2%

. 2%

I 10%
10%

15%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

B Laggard (n=48) Average (n=85)

34%

24%

25% 30% 35%

Leader (n=29)

40%
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CMS Features

When CMS shopping, the ability to develop or modify functionality and HIPAA compliance
top the list of must-have features. On the other hand, less than 20% of respondents indicate
that open source or off-the-shelf platforms are a prerequisite.

“Must-Have” Features of a CMS for Your Organization

Ability to develop or modify functionality
on your own

HIPAA compliance

Healthcare-specific functionality included

Personalization

Dedicated, name customer support contact

Help desk support by phone or email

CRM integration

Integrated analytics dashboard

Ability to host on your own server

Integrated A/B testing

Off-the-shelf (not proprietary to a single agency)

Open source

B Laggard (n=48)

Average (n=85)

P— 2%

36%
50%

— 33%

27%
37%

P 29%

24%
33%

7%

15%
30%

I 17%

18%
17%

. 15%

16%
13%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Leader (n=30)

90%
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Planned Changes in CMS Software

Overall, 19% are changing or planning to change their CMS and 27% of leaders have recently
upgraded their platform.

Plans to Change the CMS(s) for Your Main Website

Laggard (n=49)

Leader (n=30)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

" Yes, CMS change in progress ' Yes, CMS change is in planning stages B CMS change recently completed (within 12 months)

" No, no plans to change CMS in near future ' ldon't know
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Planned Redesign

Half of all respondents have no plans to redesign or recently completed a redesign in the
last 12 months. Of the 19% of respondents that are planning or are in the process of changing
their CMS, most of those CMS changes are happening in tandem with a redesign. Twenty-
seven percent of respondents are planning a redesign or are in the process of a redesign
without plans to change CMS platforms.

Do you plan to redesign your main website(s)?

No, CMS
No, no plans change recently
to change completed Yes, CMS Yes, CMS
CMSin (within 12 change in change in
near future months) progress planning stages Grand Total

No, no plans
to redesign 29% 1% 0% 0% 30%
in near future

No, redesign
recently completed 8% 11% 0% 1% 20%
(within 12 months)

Yes, redesign

R 17% 1% 6% 1% 24%
in progress

Yes, redesign in

o 10% 1% 1% 14% 25%
planning stages

Grand Total 64% 14% 7% 16% 100%



CRM Adoption

Average organizations are ahead of leaders when it comes to CRM software adoption.
Average organizations have more CRMs in use today, but when you factor in aggressive
implementation plans for the next 12 months this gap tightens somewhat.

Does your organization use CRM software?
(Excluding “l don't know” answers)

Laggard (n=49) 30% 34%

Average (n=88) 28% 24%

30% 30%

Leader (n=31)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes, currently use No, but plan to implement CRM in next 12 months No, and no plans to implement CRM
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https://twitter.com/home?status=Average%20%23hcmktg%20oragnizations%20are%20ahead%20of%20leaders%20when%20it%20comes%20to%20CRM%20adoption.%20Are%20you%20ahead%20or%20behind?%20http%3A//geonetric.com/survey
https://www.facebook.com/sharer/sharer.php?u=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/
https://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=http%3A//www.geonetric.com/survey/&title=Healthcare%20marketing%20investments%20in%20CRM&summary=Research%20reveals%20that%20healthcare%20marketing%20teams%20that%20identify%20as%20%22average%22%20are%20ahead%20of%20those%20who%20identify%20as%20%22leaders%22%20when%20it%20comes%20to%20CRM%20adoption.%20&source=Geonetric%20Healthcare%20Marketing%20Survey

CRM Software

Healthgrades/CPM is the most popular software amongst leaders and average organizations.

Relatively new entrant in the space, Advisory Board, has seen significant growth, particularly
amongst leaders where they hold a 20% market share.

Healthgrades/CPM

Evariant

Salesforce

Advisory Board

TealLeaves Health

Influence Health/Reach

LionShare Marketing

Truven

What CRM tool(s) does your organization use or plan to use?

T 29%

36%
40%

T 35%

14%

—— 12%

0%

0% 5% 10%

B Laggard (n=28)

13%

14%

15%

Average (n=52)

20%

24%

20%

20% 25% 30%

Leader (n=20)

35%

40%

45%
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Planned Changes in CRM Software

The majority of organizations do not plan to change their CRM in the near future.

Do you plan to change your CRM?

Laggard (n=16)

Average (n=33)

Leader (n=12)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

" Yes, CRM change is in planning stages B No, no plans to change CRM in near future

' No, CRM change recently completed (within 12 months) ' |don't know
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Survey Methodology

Data collection was handled through an online survey. Respondents were solicited through
a wide range of channels including email, social media, and phone. Geonetric partnered with
eHealthcare Strategy & Trends for additional promotion efforts.

All survey questions were optional and some respondents chose not to answer individual
questions. Peer groups for segmentation were largely self-reported. Some responses were
re-categorized based on organization data provided. Some questions required coding prior
to analysis, which was performed by research firm Vernon Research Group.

Data is provided as-is and represents only the input and opinions of those organizations who
responded. It is offered without any promises to its representation of the broader industry or
statistical significance.
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Respondent Demographics

What best describes your organization? (All Responses)

30%

Vendor Consultant

Healthcare Organization
79%

n=217

What best describes your organization? (Healthcare Organizations)

1%

2% B Community hospital

Critical access hospital
29% iti pi

Medical group or physician practice
Multi-hospital health system
Other

Outpatient care center
Single-hospital health system
B Specialty hospital

40%



Services offered by Respondent Organization

Acute care

Specialty care providers
Outpatient surgery

Primary care providers
Outpatient rehabilitation

Birth center

Urgent care or walk-in clinic
Clinical trials

Telemedicine

In-home or home health care
Retail pharmacy

Accountable care organization
Fitness center

Skilled nursing facility
Long-term acute care
Children's hospital

Health plan or insurance
Assisted or senior living center

Medical spa

88%

85%

84%

83%

83%

74%

73%

63%

57%

52%

51%

46%

44%

40%

35%

33%

32%

24%

9%

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

69



Respondent Department

Web/eHealth 6%
Administrative/Executive . 5%

ISAT 3%

Strategy F 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%

Organization Size by Number of Beds

30%

27%

20%

10%

0%

None—we don't have Under 200-499 beds 500-999 beds 1,000 or | don't know
inpatient beds 200 beds more beds
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About Geonetric

Geonetric helps healthcare brands thrive through effective marketing and distinctive websites.
As a marketing agency and software developer with deep technical and creative expertise,
Geonetric provides hospitals, health systems, and medical groups with web development, web
design, hosting, marketing strategies, and creative services optimized for the unique needs of
the healthcare industry.

Contact Us

If you'd like to continue this discussion and dig deep into what this data means for your
organization, let’s talk!

www.geonetric.com
855.848.7407
hello@geonetric.com
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